


■.:,(J)1"-':J-/J9 c!/li, 1992~SJ.J&q:,'1.> EXS400~ 1)­

'X ~ ~ ~'1.>Wffl~(J)h-a- ~(J)l!ft"t:UL -ce,,t-to 
•Wffliff£J?.l91.(l)U,:t, EXS200 ~ IJ - 'X c!:Fal tilU §,~ 

l,"'C~'iTo 
+t~"-, ;:1.(J)sa(J)~Pin<Fal tH-t-Ex ~ 1J --x,"­
·:1 ~ o/ ? "f! ~ ~ C, 'o (Cat. No. 9605) 

■ 2-11 Rl~liM~II-DIJ&;:U L, t&Jlt,<i(Wi(J)~WAIJ ,ti 
Jtn<r~- ':I 1) A Ha.t ? "(" C, 'i To 
t f:, ffll§,~,Wli)l:::M~ tl, "(" C,' ,5 :fi-ij-Ci, 1{- ':I ') A ~ '1.) 

REF. NO.( #ff«:fi-l} )-a-~ L -C Ct' 'i To 

■.Y- :),"- •.:,~ffllmtlll • .Y- :J,,{-•:1• (12-14 Ji) 
.:. tL; (1)$§,Ci , *li!(J)~i\:I::: (J)hM!ffi ~ti-Ce,' -o 00§. "f! • 
~n1Qltll1'i 12-13J[C:::, .Y-:),~- ':l!Hi 14Jll:::--ffi L-C 
letil, -ce,,11;-;-0 

■ 16Jl~&;:li$51afi-ij,< '..17 ':I ? ;:1.,t-Jcll l,, fflla~:fi-ijt!,:t 
-r:, ""(J)lillW,gf#pt.tc=n~l:::~181:ti'ltiTo 

■ffll§i-t-ffil~Jt ~ 'ftt! < c!: 8 &i , ~-f!Ba~:fi"'½t! tt ~HJ.I~ L, -C 

r~ "'o 
tJt;, .:,'1.)1'¢-•:J-/J 9 D 1/'1.>ffclllJJ:rjC:tilt.lill:::~ f), 7i!itl 
< H~ n-5.:. c!:n<t.>., 'i1-o.>-r:. t.> ;-JJ, tao a~< t!~ 

•••• (Models inserted) 

EX5400 Serles 
EX5404 - 02/233 

EX5414 - 82/223 

INTRODUCTION 
■ This parts book contains only specific parts for the EXS400 

Series that were manufactured in May, 1992. Common parts 

arc used between the EXS200 Series and EXS400 Series. 

§E Since the subclass numbers on the BXS400 Series arc the same 

as those on the EXS200 Series (see the numbers framed by the 

dotted line ), refer to the same subclass page sa of the EXS200 

Series in the EX Series parts book (Cat. No.9605) about the 

common parts. 

(P.xample) EXS404 -{j~~-+ EXS204 -{~~)] 

■On pages 2-11, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages. 

the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 

containing the data of the individual parts. 

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the 

parts list. 

■ Gauge parts construction char1S / gauge parts list. 

Gauge parts arc used in some machine types and sewing gauges 

only. Pages 12-13 contain the gauge parts construction chans 

in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the 

parts, and page 14 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain the 

data at a glance. 

■ A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for 

convenience. 

■ When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 

THE PART NUMBER .. 

■ This parts· catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject 

to change without notification. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

~., ...- , jJ,<-aa .................................................. 2-3 MACHINE BED FRAME, OOVER .............................. 2- 3 

m ~ •• c1)--{3) ••.••••••••.•••.••.•.•.••••.•••••••••••••..•••.•.•••••• 4- 9 FEED MECHANISM(l)--{3) ....................................... 4- 9 t~-- ....................................................... 10-11 KNEE LIFI'ER DEVICE ••••••••••••••• •• •.•••• •••••·••••• ·••• •• • 10- 11 

If- :>r<-,;,~Jalitlll ······ .. ································ 12-13 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ................ 12- 13 

lf-:J,~-•y• ..................................................... ~·-•• 14 GAUGE PARTS LIST .................. ~ ................................ 14 

ilJ&3-ij--1' ~7 "1 !I A ................................................. 16 PART NUMBER. INDEX ........................................ •• .. ··· 16 

-1-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



..... 

-2-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



MACHINE BED FRAME, COVER 
* z:afJXIJ U;r;aJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. •a•* fi • NAME QT. 

* 1 270001B9S "" '1 i: < a > MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1 
2 270030BUB .'IJ/t- ( 1Ar1l) SIDE COVER (WIDE) 1 
3 270030AUB • .,, ,t - SIDE COVER 1 
4 270076 ~:;- PIN 1 
5 270076A ~ :;- PIN 1 

6 4821 ~,..,.,y t- / M 4 NUT 1 
7 276001A ltffli REST BOARD 1 

-3-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



: . 

. .' .. 

. . . 

-4-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



Z IJ tfl#l(1) FEED MECHANISM (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8&•-tJ ~ • NAME QT. 

1 272549 D ''/ t: ROD 1 
2·272506A91 ··~ REGULATOR . 1 
3 4514 Jt. * ~/M 5 X 5 SCREW 2 
4 272548 •J ✓-~ LINK ·1 
5 272547-92 II It - LEVER 1 

6 4533 lf*~/M6Xl2 SCREW 1 

-5-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-6-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



~•Jtl«(2) FEED MECHANISM (2) 
* =IJXl!J D~iiJ ( Not for sale basically ) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. •••• ~ • NAME QT • 

1 240311 •• WASHER 1 
2 240312 •• WASHER 1 
3 272543 Afl* r,g BLOCK GUIDE 1 
4 252531A AM BLOCK 1 
5 272545 Lt H - LEVER 1 

6 4568 JI:*~ /M 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
7 202522 JI:)(. RING 1 
8 272540-91 !J 7 ✓ !J CRANK 1 

* 9 272541 !J 7 ✓ !J $1$ CRANK 1 
10 4533 •*~/M6X 1 2 SCREW 1 

*11 272542 JI.ft~ ✓ PIN 1 
•12 272512 !J? ✓ !J~;,, CRANK PIN 1 
•13 272513 !J =, ;,, !J ~ ;,, CRANK PIN 1 

14 7010 .1f * ~ /M 3 X 6 SCREW 2 

-7-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-8-From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



6 1)11«4(3) FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF. PART NO • 
NO. •••• ~ • NAME QT . 

1 2725"48 • SHAFT 1 
2 204185 0 '} ✓ ,!f 0 RING 1 
3 272550 II /t - LEVER 1 
4 7193 llft*:J · SCREW 1 
5 272551 * :) IJ It * SPRING 1 

6 7161 lift* :J/ M 5 SCREW 1 
7 275543 II It - LEYE!I 1 
8 7130 •*:)/M4X7 SCREW 2 
9 275544 $ ,., ~ - BOLDER 1 

10 7143 •*:)/M4X5. 5 SCREW 1 

11 272552 ••• REGULATOR PLATE 1 
12 . 7021 l)t*:)/M4X12 SCREW 2 
13 240321 A~-t.t- SPACER 2 

14 179202-25 ..,. ''J .. NUT 1 
15 7059 •«*:J/4~ 5 SCREW 1 

16 211301 JI.It* SPRING WASHER 1 
17 252658 A t- ''/ I~ - STOPPER 2 

18 7018 •*9/M4X6 SCREW 2 
19 303448 •• WASHER 2 

-9-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



-10-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



·. t~--- KNEE LIFTER- DEVICE 
: .. : 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. ••••• 4.. -:a··._ NAME QT. 

1 207345 l:: .., ~ .,. KNEE PAD BASE 1 
2 5658 *A~n, r BOLT 1 
3 207346 . ~ ..,. !I .,. ..,, It - KNEE PAD 1 
4 212492 ·•· ROD 1 
5 212493-SA .., =, ,,. ''I I- BRACKET 1 

6 554'3 IS 11 ;t{ J&, 1- / W 5 BOLT 2 
7 207341-SA .., =, ,,. ''I I- BRACKET 2 
8 4906 **~ (lfl) /4. 8 SCREW 4 
9 212485 . ,' ROD 1 

10 207344-SA 1J =, - COLLAR 3 
: 

11 5543 llB1ll~J&, 1-/W 5 BOLT 3 
12 209287 *'!)I) ]t * SPRING 1 
13 207350-SA .., ; 7 ,,. ''/ I- BRACKET .1 

14 5543 . Rf A iff J&, I- /W 5 BOLT 1 
15 212486 t,· ·/t - LEVER 1 

16 5543 · l!AiffJ&, 1-/W5 BOLT 1 
17 4805 1' 11 -r,"I J,, / M 5 NUT 1 
18 204585 •·• WASHER 1 
.19 212435C ,,. - .., ,.,,, CABLE 1 

20 275545 .., ' ,,. ''/ I- BRACKET 1 
•, 

21 7029 •* ~/M 5 x 1 2 SCREW 2 

22 240360 .., =; ,,. ''I I- BRACKET 2 
23 7017 ]It*~-/ M 4 X 6 SCREW 2 

-11-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



ll■JII ,<-,~~.,~ JR 
PLAIN SEAMING 
BACKLACHING 

EX5404-02/233(K) 

SW · 
3 277!04R30 
4 277504R40 
5 277504R50 

SW 

277303-16F 
277304-16F 277318-13 

re 27730M6F 

I~ 
201230C 

SW 
3 210370 11 
4 210371 12 
5 210371 12 

EX5400 Series 

-12-

If-~ 1(-':I &'1Jllrlll 
GAUGE PARTS 
CONSTRUCTION CHART 

EX5404-82/233(K) 

SW 
3 277532-30 
4 277532-40 
5 277532-50 

SW 

2773038l6F 
277304A16F 277318-13 

rf 277305A 16F 

I~ 
277114 

SW 
3 277115 110 
4 277103 111 
5 277103 111 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



EX5404-02/233(K) 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
Uffl(ftY) 
PLAIN SEAMING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

EX5404-82/233(K) 

I 
179630-92 275019A 

I 
277010 12 

I 
277015 

I 
SW SW 

277005 277004 

-13-

3 201'127 • 202295 
5 ,202295 

/ ./ 

- ...... 

I 

l 
1<7?J.,?JUUW~!t) 
BACKLATCHING 
(LIGHT FABRIC) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



.... 

.,:. 

I 

J!:it 

MACHINE TYPE 
/SPEC. 

EXNN-02Jnl(IC) 

EX&IM-82/2n(K) 

J!Jt 

MACHINE lYPE 
J'SPEC. 

EXNN-02/IIS(I() 

IXSCN-82/ln(IQ 

':1-:J 

GAUGE 

NG SW 

3 

- .. 
5 

3 

- .. 
5 

':1-:J 

GAUGE 

NG SW 

3 -- 4 -
5 

3 -- .. -
5 

atlt DV■(ll) 351ya;e.tt; 

NEEDLE MAIN FEED MAIHFEED 
Pl.A1E OOGASS. DOG 

277504R30 

• 40 277303-18F (277304-18F) 

• 50 

277532-30 

• 40 277303818F (277804A18F) 

"' 50 

..l:.)(;;t 
'"f)(.::t lJl;,(.::t '1.')(;;t 

UPPERICNJFE 
LOWER RAT ANGI.ED ICNIFE 

ICNIFE ICNIFE 

201127 

201121A 210755 
202285 

201127 

201121.A 210755 
202285 

MIJJIV• --v• 1'.:r. 

AUX. FEED DIFF.FEED PRESSER 
DOG DOG FOOT 

(277318-13) 277305-18F 2012300 

(277318-13) 27730SA18F 277114 

ff ltll • • NEEDLE GUARD 
NEEDLE 

FRONT REAR HOLDER 

277005 277004 17H30-12 

277005 277004 178130-82 

Ml.:r.11\ 

PRESSER 
FOOT FINGER 

21037011 

210371 12 

277115 110 

277103 111 

HM 
THREAD 
GUIDE 

(NDL HOLDER) 

275011A 

275011A 

) 
J:}1.,-J~-

UPPER 
LOOPER 

27701012 

277010 12 

\ 
at 

NEEDLE 

DCX27 
te 

DCX27 
#8 

"'FJl.,-J~-

LOWER 
LOOPER 

277015 

277015 

Ci) ~ 
)> 01 
C .p. 
G>o mo 
-,:, en 
)> CD 
JJ :::L 
~ CD u, a, 

C 

~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com



INDEX 

NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE HF. PART NO. PAGE HF. 

DCX27 I 9 14 , · 277305A16F 14 I 

4514 5 3 I 277318-13 14 
4533 5 6 I 277504830 14 I 
4533 7 10 I 277504140 14 I 

4568 7 6 I 277504850 14 I 

4805 11 17 I 277532-30 14 I 

4821 3 6 I 277532-40 14 I 

006 11 8 I 277532-50 14 I 

5543 11 6 I 303448 9 19 I 

5543 11 11 I 
I 

5543 11 14 
5543 11 16 
5658 11 2 
7010 7 14 
7017 11 23 
7018 9 18 
7021 9 12 
7029 11 21 
7059 9 15 
7130 9 8 

7143 9 10 
7161 9 6 
7193 9 4 

179202-25 9 14 
179630-92 14 
201121" 14 
201127 14 
201230C 14 
202295 14 
202522 7 7 

204185 9 2 
204585 11 18 
207341-SA 11 7 
207344-SA l1 10 
2073'5 11 l 
207346 11 3 
207350-SA 11 13 
209287 11 12 
210370 14 
210371 14 

210755 14 
211301 9 16 
212435C 11 19 
212485 11 9 
212486 11 15 
212492 11 4 
212493-SA 11 5 
2'0311 7 l 
240312 7 2 
2'0321 9 13 

240360 11 22 
252531A 7 4 
252658 9 11 
27000189S 3 ·1 
270030AUB 3 3 
27003010B 3 2 
270076 3 4 
270076A 3 5 
272506Atl 5 2 
272512 1 12 

272513 1 13 
272540-91 T 8 
272541 1 9 
272542 1 11 
27250 7 3 
212'45 1 5 
272546 5 ' 272541-92 5 5 
272541 9 1 
272549 5 I 

272550 9 3 
272551 9 5 
272552 9 11 
275019A 14 
21550 9 1 
275544 9 9 
2755'5 11 20 
276001A 3 1 
277004 14 
277005 14 

277010 14 
277015 . 14 
2'17103 14 
277114 14 
277115 14 
277303-HP 14 
277303816P 14 
277304-16' 14 
277304Al6F u 
277305-16' 14 

-16-
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC • www.supsew.com




